/78 /

>Pr TS

/D - 7729572

UNOFFICIAL Caajaiii

ooch: 04OZ5J322 ce: $38.00

"Gen
Eu%e\rkn(e)ounty Reocorder ot De;is o8
pate: 031 5i2004 10: 48 A

FIRST MODIFICATION TO MORTGAGE

THIS FIRST MOGIFICATION TO MORTGAGE (hereinafter referred to as the
"First Modification") is executed ss-of this 26" day of February, 2004, by and between
SUBURBAN BANK & TRUST CCPraP?ANY, as successor Trustee to Beverly Trust
Company, as Trustee under a Trust Agreerient dated February 15, 1986 and known as
Trust Number 8-8070 (hereinafter referred to as "Mortgagor") and CHARTER ONE BANK

f/k/a Beverly National Bank (hereinafter referred to as "Moitgagee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ACCUREAL PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois general partnérship, (hereinafter
referred to as "Accureal") is indebted to Mortgagee as of the date of this First McU:fication as
evidenced by its Promissory Note dated June 10, 1998, in the original principal amount of
$490,000.00 (hereinafter referred to as the "Original Note"); and

WHEREAS, the Original Note is secured by that certain Mortgage dated as of June 10,
1998 (hereinafter referred to as the "Mortgage") and recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of

Cook County, Illinois as Document No. 98517939 on June 18, 1998; and

Box 400-CTCC

g i e e e e



0407542226 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the Original Note 1s further secured by that certain Assignment of Rents
dated as of June 10, 1998 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignment") and recorded with the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document No. 98517940 on June 18, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Accureal has contemporaneously executed a First Amendment to
Promissory Note of even date herewith which amends the Original Note to provide an additional
event of default (tereinafter referred to as the “First Amendment™); and

WHEREAS, ACCURATE MANUFACTURING CO., an Illinois corporation
(“Accurate”), has contempeoraneously executed a Seventh Amendment to Promissory Note of
even date herewith evidencing Accurate’s revolving line of credit in the principal amount of
$200,000.00 (hereinafter referred to as the "Seventh Amendment"); and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor recognizes and confirms that the lien of the aforesaid Mortgage
held by Mortgagee is a valid and subsisting lien.on the real property located at 12550 S.
Lombard Lane, Alsip, Cook County, State of Illinois as”described in Exhibit "A" attached
hereto and incorporated herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and
upon the express condition that the lien of the aforesaid Mortgage held by Mozigagee is a valid
and subsisting prior lien on the premises described in Exhibit "A" and on the further condition
that the execution of this First Modification will not impair the lien of the Mortgage and further
upon the express condition that in the event of a breach of either of the above expressed
conditions this First Modification will not take effect and will be null and void;

IT IS HEREBY agreed to by the parties as follows:

1. The foregoing recitals are hereby adopted by the parties hereto and made a part hereof

-2

el
z
H




0407542226 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

and are binding upon the parties.

2. Mortgagor hereby covenants, promises and agrees to perform each and all of the
covenants and agreements contained in the Mortgage and the Assignment to be performed by the
Mortgagor at the time and in the manner in all respects provided therein and to be bound by all
the terms and provisions of said Mortgage and Assignment.

3. It is further agreed, however, that the Mortgage and Assignment are hereby modified
to provide that they-shall secure the payment and performance of the First Amendment, the
Seventh Amendment, anc tae payment of any and all sums heretofore or hereafter loaned and
advanced by Mortgagee to Accvieal or Accurate, all of which sums together with the amount
owing on the Original Note shall not excred Three Million and No/100 Dollars ($3,000,000.00),
and the performance and observance by the Mortgagor and any guarantors of any indebtedness
secured by the Mortgage, of all of the covenants, agreements, and conditions contained in the
First Amendment, Seventh Amendment, the Mortgage, tiie” Assignment, in all other instruments
pertaining to the repayment of any indebtedness secured by the Mortgage (including any
guaranty thereof) and in any other security agreement relating to“th< sums secured by the
Mortgage.

4. The Mortgage as modified herein is subject to all the provisions corizined in the
Mortgage and all other documents executed in connection therewith, Mortgagor hereby agrees,
recognizes and confirms that the Mortgage as modified secures the performance of all those
covenants, agreements and conditions contained in all the instruments pertaining to the
repayment of the Original Note.

5. All the real property described in Exhibit "A" herein shall remain in all respects

-3




0407542226 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

subject to the lien, charge and encumbrance of the Mortgage, the First Amendment, the Seventh
Amendment and the Guaranty, and nothing contained herein and nothing done pursuant hereto
shall affect or be construed to affect the lien, charge, encumbrance or the conveyance created by
the Mortgage, except as expressly provided herein.

6. The original executed copy of this First Modification shall be duly recorded with the
Recorder of Dzods of Cook County, Illinois. This First Modification, together with the
Mortgage, the Assignment, and any other documents executed by the Mortgagor in connection
with the indebtedness seCwed by the Mortgage as modified hereby shall be binding upon the
Mortgagor and its successors and-assigns.

7. This First Modification is executed as Mortgagor by SUBURBAN BANK & TRUST
COMPANY, not personally, but as successcr Trustee as aforesaid in the exercise of the power
and authornty conferred upon and invested in it as.such successor Trustee and said successor
Trustee hereby warrants that it possesses full power and @utnority to execute this instrument. It
is expressly understood and agreed that nothing contained hercin shall be construed as creating
any liability on the part of Mortgagor individually to pay or perforn: the First Amendment, the
Seventh Amendment, or any indebtedness accruing thereunder, or to perform ary covenant either
express or implied hercin contained; all such liability, if any, being expressly waived by the
Mortgagee and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right of security hereuirder and
that so far as said successor Trustee personally is concerned, Mortgagee shall look solely to the
premises conveyed by the Mortgage and the enforcement of the lien thereby created or to an

action to enforce the First Amendment or the Seventh Amendment.




0407542226 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this First Modification is executed as of the day and year

first written above,

ATTEST:

By:

Its:

This document prepared
by and mail to:

Kurt M. Carlson

Tishler & Wald, Ltd.

200 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 3000
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 876-3800

MORTGAGOR:

SUBURBAN BANK & TRUST COMPANY, as
successor Trustee to Beverly Trust Company, as
Trustee under a Trust Agreement dated
February 15, 1986 and known as Trust Number
8-8070

By:__/ r)"uf O d //77%,
TSty prosid ”Iélé Qfficer

MORT{CAGEE:

CHARTER ONE BANK
f/k/a Beverly MNadional Bank

P
By: %‘7 /4 \J’>7 e
Its: Ve Poescdiat.




0407542226 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKENOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )
L _Xaqruq M d& < , @ Notary Public in and for and residing in said

County and Stae, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that __9) &y prty /B EUR the
Vice President & Trut Aiiear of SUBURBAN BANK & TRUST COMPANY, as successor
Trustee to Bever)y Tonst Company, as Trustee under a Trust Agreement dated February
15, 1986 and known as Trust Number 8-8070, personally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to' the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he or siie signed and delivered said instrument as his or her own free and

voluntary act and the free and veinitary act of the company for the uses and purposes set forth
therein.

el ;
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this -7 ~ day of \éﬁk&ﬂ/ , 2004,

4
Nétiéfl PUBLIC
My commissicpexpires: ()] tig [{/: 108

OFFICIAL SEAL
KAREN M ELLIS

> NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS 3
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/18/08

p
)
p
p
4
)

PP PP TTOOYN




0407542226 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

-

STATE OF Ig;gté@y
d' Vex /7 v ,) 85.
COUNTY O?ee};s% )

I, H 0 /‘f o) )IZ/_ «,l/é?r, Einées 7{6/,' a Notary Public in and for and residing in said
County and State, DO FLZREBY CERTIFY that Tmeihy 2 IX'EE Ve [Lrd S CHARTER
ONE BANK f/k/a Beverly National Bank, personally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed tv the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he or she signed‘and delivered said instrument as his or her own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said company for the uses and purposes set
forth therein.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial s¢ai this g 'l:{’” day of f /kf rzji , 2004.

‘]ﬁ?% Mﬁé%zwz;‘é |

NOTARY PUBLI

HULLY M, HAGEMEISTER
Notary Public, 5tate of Ohio
“me Dommission Expires Rarch 12, 2006

My commission 2xpires:

Niiclients\C\Charter One Bank (3958)\Accurate Manufacturing (101)\1st Mod to Mortgage.doc




0407542226 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 1 IN ACCUREAL SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 340.00 FEET OF LOT 10 IN FIRST
ADDITION TO ALSIP INDUSTRIAL HIGHLANDS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST
1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST QF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, EXCEPTING THEREFORM THE RAILROAD RIGHT
OF WAY AND EXCEPT THAT PART TAKEN FOR CRAWFORD AVENUE, AND EXCEPT
THE SOUTH 545.00 FEET THEREOF, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ADDRESS: 12550 S. LOMBARD LANE, ALSIP, IL 60803

P.LN.: 24-27-401-050

Niclients\C\Charter One Bank (3958} \Accurate Manufacturing (01 \EXHIBIT A.doc




